
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eigh ty-sixth Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

From April 4, 1931, to March 31, 1933 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Secretary of State in conjunction with the Revisor of 

Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 

28,1820, March 18,1840, March 16,1842, and an Act approved April 2, 1931. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

I933 



 
 

PUBLIC LAWS 
 

OF THE 
 

STATE OF MAINE 
 

As Passed by the Eighty-sixth Legislature 
 

1933 
 
 
 

[supplied from page 1 of volume] 



274 INLAND FISH AND GAME WARDENS. 

CHAP. 142 

when the licensee has been convicted of an act involving moral turpitude; 
and may be suspended or· revoked when, after a hearing by the said ex­
aminers, of which the licensee shall have had notice at least IO days before 
the date of such hearing, it shall be found by the vote of at least 5 mem­
bers of said examiners that the licensee used fraud in procuring his license 
or has used untruthful or improbable statements to patients or in adver­
tisements; or, by unanimous vote, that the licensee is incompetent to prac­
tice podiatry; but the said examiners may, after a lapse of 6 months, at 
their discretion, re-issue a license which has been suspended or revoked. 

Sec. I2. Annual report. The examiners of podiatrists shall, on or 
before the Ist day of July in each year, make a report to the governor 
containing a full and complete account of their official acts during the 
preceding year and a statement of their receipts and disbursements. 

Sec. I3. Penalties. Any person violating any of the provisions of this 
act shall, upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine of not more than 
$200 or by imprisonment for not more than 3 months, or by both such fine 
and imprisonment. . 

Approved March 24, 1933. 

Chapter 141. 

AN ACT to Amend Sections Forty-eight to Fifty-one Inclusive of Chapter 
Twenty-eight of the Revised Statutes. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of ~Maine} as follows: 

Special resolve appropriations regulated. Notwithstanding the pro­
visions of sections 48-5I inclusive of chapter 28 of the revised statutes as 
amended by chapter I54 of the public laws of I93I, all special road and 
bridge appropriations shall be expended in accordance with the terms of 
the resolve appropriating the funds therefor. 

Approved irarch 24, 1933. 

Chapter 142. 

AN ACT Relatittg to Inland Fish and Game Wardens; Powers, Duties and 
. Service of Processes. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine} as follmvs: 

R. S., c. 38, § 12, amended. Section 12 of chapter 38 of the revised stat­
utes is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. I2. Inland fish and game wardens; appointment, powers and du-
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